
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
11/15/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,167,407
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,275,777

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,389,566
1 10/26/24 Sat $20,690,172 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.096 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 2,509,044
2 10/28/24 Mon $12,486,288 $28,899,947 $28,000,000 $13,400,000 2.096 2.1% 5.5% 5th Payment 2,634,496
3 10/30/24 Wed $14,458,432 $39,205,594 $39,000,000 $18,600,000 2.096 2.4% 7.8% 6th Payment 2,766,221

3.99% -0.76% 4 11/02/24 Sat $21,516,544 $55,114,590 $54,000,000 $25,500,000 2.118 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 2,904,532
10.02% 8.33% 5 11/04/24 Mon $13,736,898 $65,008,715 $63,000,000 $29,700,000 2.118 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 3,049,759
5.62% 6.68% 6 11/06/24 Wed $15,271,384 $76,008,068 $75,000,000 $35,400,000 2.118 2.6% 15.5% 9th Payment 3,202,247
3.77% 5.30% 7 11/09/24 Sat $22,327,724 $92,089,814 $92,000,000 $43,400,000 2.118 3.7% 18.6% 10th Payment 3,362,359
7.59% 1.70% 8 11/11/24 Mon $14,779,496 $102,734,881 $103,000,000 $48,600,000 2.118 2.5% 20.7% 11th Payment 3,530,477

10.18% 8.97% 9 11/13/24 Wed $16,826,148 $114,854,067 $113,000,000 $53,400,000 2.118 2.8% 22.9% 12th Payment 3,707,001

4.71% 4.71% 10 11/16/24 Sat $23,379,360 $133,904,570 $130,000,000 $59,800,000 2.174 3.9% 25.9% 13th Payment 3,892,351
5.00% 5.00% 11 11/18/24 Mon $15,518,471 $144,027,932 $144,000,000 $66,200,000 2.174 2.6% 27.9% 14th Payment 4,086,968
5.87% 5.87% 12 11/20/24 Wed $17,813,843 $155,648,664 $154,000,000 $70,800,000 2.174 3.0% 30.0% 15th Payment 4,291,317
7.35% 7.35% 13 11/23/24 Sat $25,097,743 $172,020,995 $171,000,000 $78,700,000 2.174 4.2% 33.0% 16th Payment 4,505,883
5.54% 5.54% 14 11/25/24 Mon $16,378,194 $182,705,191 $174,000,000 $80,000,000 2.174 2.8% 34.8% 17th Payment 4,731,177
2.67% 2.67% 15 11/27/24 Wed $18,290,185 $194,636,661 $185,000,000 $85,100,000 2.174 3.1% 36.8% 18th Payment 4,967,736
5.93% 5.93% 16 11/30/24 Sat $26,586,039 $211,979,871 $201,000,000 $92,500,000 2.174 4.4% 39.7% 19th Payment 5,216,123
8.22% 8.22% 17 12/02/24 Mon $17,724,482 $224,747,371 $212,000,000 $97,500,000 2.174 3.0% 41.5% 20th Payment 5,476,929
4.00% 4.00% 18 12/04/24 Wed $19,021,792 $237,156,100 $224,000,000 $103,000,000 2.174 3.2% 43.3% 21st Payment 5,750,775

-4.40% -4.40% 19 12/07/24 Sat $25,416,253 $253,736,209 $340,000,000 $156,400,000 2.174 4.3% 45.7% 22nd Payment 6,038,314
3.73% 3.73% 20 12/09/24 Mon $18,385,605 $265,729,925 $352,000,000 $161,900,000 2.174 3.1% 47.4% 23rd Payment 6,340,230

-9.00% -9.00% 21 12/11/24 Wed $17,309,831 $277,021,868 $374,000,000 $172,000,000 2.174 2.9% 49.0% 24th Payment 6,657,241
12.00% 12.00% 22 12/14/24 Sat $28,466,204 $295,591,590 $400,000,000 $184,000,000 2.174 4.8% 51.4% 25th Payment 6,990,103
7.00% 7.00% 23 12/16/24 Mon $19,672,597 $308,424,867 $412,000,000 $189,500,000 2.174 3.3% 53.0% 26th Payment 7,339,608
9.00% 9.00% 24 12/18/24 Wed $18,867,716 $320,733,085 $435,000,000 $200,100,000 2.174 3.2% 54.5% 27th Payment 7,706,589
6.00% 6.00% 25 12/21/24 Sat $30,174,176 $340,416,990 $468,000,000 $215,300,000 2.174 5.0% 56.8% 28th Payment 8,091,918
9.00% 9.00% 26 12/23/24 Mon $21,443,131 $354,405,261 $477,000,000 $219,400,000 2.174 3.6% 58.3% 29th Payment 8,496,514

15.00% 15.00% 27 12/25/24 Wed $21,697,873 $368,559,712 $500,000,000 $230,000,000 2.174 3.6% 59.9% 30th Payment 8,921,340
22.50% 22.50% 28 12/28/24 Sat $36,963,365 $392,672,496 $535,000,000 $246,100,000 2.174 6.1% 62.3% Total 144,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/15/2024


